<u>RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 273</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES.

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **June 7, 2021** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

YEAR CY 2021	BLOCK 1002	<u>LOT</u> 1	NAME and ADDRESS Giovanni A. Rosado 2169 Maurice River Pky (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760 Granted a Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$2,391.62
CY 2021	1401	67	Brian Starn 1256 E. Wheat Rd., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund Homestead Benefit-TDV	\$511.27
CY 2021	2307	23	Samuel or Donna Lynn Marciano 557 Broadlawn Ter., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund Homestead Benefit-TDV	\$301.75
CY 2021	2503	95	Maria Centeno-Paz 969 Chapel Dr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760 Granted a Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$1,616.41
CY 2021	4209	19	Migdoel Sr. or Margarita Rivera 1112 E. Almond St., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund Homestead Benefit-TDV	\$396.04
CY 2021	4405	16	Victor J. Morales 2627 School Ln. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760 Granted a Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$638.96
CY 2021	6101	55	Darnell Cartwright 2363 La Valle Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund overpayment	\$5,343.80
CY 2021	6906	38	Mary Moniodis Estate c/o Peter Doulis 2141 S. Lincoln Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund Homestead Benefit-property sold	\$540.77
CY 2021	7603	3	Ikyah Perry 1341 Fela Dr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760 Property sold/Refund duplicate payment	\$1,177.38

TOTAL REFUNDS \$12,918.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

1. That the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Vineland be and she is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **June 7**, **2021** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.

CITY OF VINELAND

County Board of Taxation.

2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Chief Financial Officer, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	